GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:626
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2012

TOLL TAX AT HYDERABAD VIJAYAWADA HIGHWAY
Sarvey Shri Sathyanarayana

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are reports of huge toll tax being collected at some places on Hyderabad-Vijayawada highway;
(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIJITIN PRASADA)

(a) No reports of huge toll tax collection have been received as of now. Presently on the stretch in question, a concessionaire is collecting fee on the toll plaza at Km 231.000, as per Fee Notification.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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